

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 18114/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-03-2016 in FAO No. 3539/2014 and FAO No. 9681/2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASPAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.87954/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.87952/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.87951/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.87950/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 17289/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.89840/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.89842/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.89844/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.89841/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 17492/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.89363/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.89366/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.89365/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.89364/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 17508/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.89848/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.89852/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.89851/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.89850/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 18589/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.90154/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.90159/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.90160/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.90157/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 18892/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.89323/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.89333/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.89332/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
and IA No.89331/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 19146/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.89836/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.89839/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.89838/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
and IA No.89837/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 19149/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.90416/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.90417/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.90418/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
and IA No.90419/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 19344/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.90149/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.90156/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.90155/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
and IA No.90152/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 19351/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.90128/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.90129/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.90130/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
and IA No.90132/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 18720/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.90388/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.90393/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.90392/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
and IA No.90391/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 17290/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.91108/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.91109/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.91110/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
and IA No.91111/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP (C) Diary No. 18114/2019 etc.

Diary No(s). 18456/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.93039/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.93037/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.93036/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.93035/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 18472/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.92923/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.92922/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.92921/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.92920/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 18485/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.90376/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.90382/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.90378/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.90380/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 18584/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.90519/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.90522/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.90521/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.90520/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 18727/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.92419/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.92421/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.92425/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.92424/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 19334/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.93052/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.93051/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.93049/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.93048/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 19476/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.93665/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.93669/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.93667/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.93666/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 03-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

SLP (C) Diary No. 18114/2019 etc.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR
Mr. Ravi Bharuka, Adv.
Ms. Sarvshree, Adv.
Mr. Justine George, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Singala, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Kadiyan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Status quo, as of today, shall be maintained in the
meantime.

Tag with SLP (C)No. 9599 of 2019.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR