

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 19328/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-08-2016 in FAO No. 4047/2016 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANJIT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.94569/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.94575/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.94574/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.94573/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No. 18880/2019

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.94983/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.94986/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.94985/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.94984/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No. 19353/2019

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.93896/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.93902/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.93900/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.93898/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP (C) No. 14491/2019

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.95095/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.95093/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.95090/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No. 20561/2019

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.96528/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.96527/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.96526/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 08-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

Diary No. 19328/2019 etc.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR
Mr. Sunny Kadiyan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Diary No. 19328/2019

Diary No. 18880/2019

Diary No. 19353/2019

Diary No. 20561/2019

Issue notice in the petitions as well as in the
application for condonation of delay.

SLP (C) No. 14491/2019

Issue notice in the petition as well as on the prayer
for stay.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR